**
Achieve rationalization of production lines
A stroke reading cylinder with position feedback
Measurement is possible
throughout the full stroke range.
Series CE1
ø12, ø20, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
Tolerances of preset values can be set. (CEU1)

—
Z
How to Order
ø12, ø20, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
Series CE1
Stroke Reading Cylinder
∗ Refer to the table below for auto
   switch part numbers.
Applicable auto switches/Refer to the p.5.3-2 for further information on auto switch.
∗ Lead wire length symbol 0.5m·········—(Example) A80C     5m············Z (Example) A80CZ
                                           3m············ L (Example) A80CL   —············N (Example) A80CN
∗ Solid state auto switches marked with a "v" are manufactured upon receipt of order.
∗ D-F7lWV types are not compatible with  Z (5m) products.
∗ The standard cable length for  F7BA, F9BA and  F7NT is 3m. D-F7BAL, D-F9BAL, F7NTL
Style
Special
function
Water resistant (2 color)
With timer
Diagnostic indication (2 color)
Diagnostic indication
(2 color)
Latch with
diagnostic output
(2 color)
Diagnostic indication
(2 color)
Electrical
entry
Grommet
Connector
Grommet
Grommet
Connector
Grommet
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Wiring
(output)
3 wire
(NPN Equiv.)
3 wire
(NPN)
3 wire
(PNP)
3 wire
(NPN)
3 wire (NPN)
4 wire
(NPN)
3 wire
(PNP)
2 wire
2 wire
2 wire
DC AC
Load voltage
5V

CE1 Series  99.2.22 9:18 AM  Page 13
**
How to Order
Connection Method
CEU1
Counter drive power supply
Output mode selection
—
P
NPN open collector output
PNP open collector output
—
D
80 to 120V AC
24V DC ± 5%
Stroke reading cylinder
Extension cable W
hi
te
B
lu
e
Y
el
lo
w
B
ro
w
n
R
ed
B
la
ck
To F. G.
Shield
Varistor
Shielding should be connected to
FG (frame ground).
If source of noise generation (motors,
AC valves, relays, etc.) are connected
on the secondary side of the noise filter,
the filter will have no effect. OUT1 to OUT3
Noise filter
M 3 Point Preset Counter
3 Point Preset Counter/Series CEU1
Extension Cable/Series CE1-R
How to Order
CE1-R
Cable length
05
10
15
20
5m
10m
15m
20m
Cable suffix
—
C
Extension cable
Extension cable
and
connector
R04-J8M7.3
(Made by TAJIMI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.)
CE1-Rl
CE1-R00C
CE1-RlC
Extension cable
Stroke reading cylinder side connector (unit)
M Extension  Cable
4.4-14
CE1 Series  99.2.22 9:18 AM  Page 14
∗
Model CEU1 CEU1P
Compare/Hold/One-shot (100ms  Fixed pulse)
Between case and  AC line: 500V DC, 50MΩ or more
0 to 50˚C (No freezing)
35 to 85% RH (No condensation)
Endurance 10 to 55Hz; amplitude 0.75mm; X, Y, Z for 2 hours each
Endurance 10G; X, Y, Z directions, 3 times each
5ms or less
10VA (100V AC/50Hz) 5W
250g
3 point preset counter
Surface mounting (DIN rail or screw stop)
Adding-subtracting style
Operating mode, Data setting mode
External reset terminal
LCD (with back light)
90˚phase difference input
5 digit display (–9999.9 to 9999.9)
E2 ROM (warning display after writing ≅ 65,000 times:      ) (except value of counter)
No-voltage pulse input
Count input, Reset input
R. S. and  COM terminals are shorted for 10ms or more (pulse input)
20kHz (kcps)
12V DC ±10%, 60mA
CEU1-D
100V AC ( ±20%), 50/60Hz 24V DC ( ±10%) (Power ripple 10% or less)
CEU1P-D
NPN open collector
(Max.30V DC, 50mA)
PNP open collector
(Max.30V DC, 50mA)
NPN open collector
(Max.30V DC, 50mA)
PNP open collector
(Max.30V DC, 50mA)
Style